PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3639078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN VAN WYK	03/22/2007
SCOTT STEINBRUECK	03/22/2007
PHILLIP JENNINGS	03/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 East Plumb Lane	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	State/Country: NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14816880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)532-1991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085321918 Email: jodi@hciplaw.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - H&C ATTN: PATENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-207**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 2006-A1148CON1/5805USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI L. HARTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi L. Hartman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=5805USC2 Assignment 2006-A1148 3-22-07#page1.tif source=5805USC2 Assignment 2006-A1148 3-22-07#page2.tif source=5805USC2 Assignment 2006-A1148 3-22-07#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037188 FRAME: 0387 503592448

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ryan Van Wyk, residing at 5330 Pershing Ave., Unit 402, St. Louis, MO 63112, and Scott Steinbrucck, residing at 5728 Sundesert Circle, St. Louis, MO 63129, and Phillip Jennings, residing at 2020 N. Lincoln Park West, 2F, Chicago, IL 60614, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, which is entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOCATION-BASED COMMUNICATION:

AND WHEREAS, <u>AT&T Knowledge Ventures</u>, <u>L.P.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Nevada</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>645 E. Plumb Lane</u>, <u>Reno</u>, <u>NV 89502</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 037188 FRAME: 0388

	•
that no assignment, grant, mortga	renant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, ge, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property o others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein
onpressed is possessed by us.	<u> </u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto segging hand this 22 day of March , 2007.
	144
	Ryan Van Wyk
	Int. 7 1 along
First Witness:	Machine 1. (Our Statot
	Signature/Date
	Hadtier Rae Cours
	Full Name (Printed)
Second Witness:	Sal Sa 3/22/02
·	Signature/Date
	Small Children
	STEVEN (.) QUILLOT
	Full Name (Printed)
The composition of the same of	- 11A La
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this ZZ day of Wave N. , 2007.
	Canal I
	State Menterede
	Scott Steinbrucck
First Witness:	400Heall (a - 3/22/07
That willess.	Signature/Date
	1/20// D
•	Helither Kal Loons
	Full Name (Printed)
S 1 mm.	Hella starts
Second Witness:	3/22/01
	Signature/Date (Schulot
	JOKU (Silasint
	Full Name (Printed)
	V

PATENT REEL: 037188 FRAME: 0389 Docket No: 2180.068USI Serial Number: Not Assigned Filing Date; even date herewith Page 3 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 037188 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 12/02/2015